Decision No. 33500

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of LYON VAN & STORAGE CO. for order authorizing applicant to borrow Eightyseven Thousand Dollars.

Application No. 23674

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORIGINAL

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 33470, dated September 10, 1940, reading as follows:

"IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein granted will become effective when Lyon Van & Storage Co. has paid the fee prescribed by Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act, which fee is Eighty Seven (\$87.00) Dollars."

be, and it hereby is amended so as to read:

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein granted will become effective on September 10, 1940, and that Lyon Van & Storage Co. shall pay the fee prescribed by Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act, which fee is Eighty Seven (\$87.00) Dollars.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 33470, dated September 10, 1940, shall remain in full force

and effect except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this day of October, 1940.